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Hay Hotline - Sellers Sheet 

March 17, 2026 
(*Listings with an “*” may be affected by the Imported Fire Ant Quarantine.  Click here for details.) 

Date Name City/State County Phone No. Kind of Hay Quantity Price Notes 

3/17/26 Tyler Kissinger Udall, KS Dowley 316-619-7306 Prairie (Grass) 

Hay 

Couple 

thousand 

tons 

$75-80/ton Trucking not included, 

can be arranged 

3/17/26 White Farms, 

Inc. 

Galesburg, KS Neosho 620-212-1769 Prairie big 

square 

140 $50 each Approximately $60.00 

per ton 

3/16/26 Lukas Fricke Ulysses, NE Butler 402-367-2598 

(call/text) 

Brome Hay 90 $70/ton – 

OBO 

Brome hay - three years 

old - net wrapped -  put 

up dry - bale avg 1500+ 

- loading and delivery 

available.   

3/16/26 Lukas Fricke Ulysses, NE Butler 402-367-2598 

(call/text) 

Brome Hay  82 $80/ton or 

OBO 

Brome hay - two years 

old - net wrapped -  put 

up dry - bale avg 1500+ 

- loading and delivery 

available.   

3/16/26 Lukas Fricke Ulysses, NE Butler 402-367-2598 

(call/text) 

Brome grass 57 $90 or OBO Brome hay - one year 

old - net wrapped -  put 

up dry - bale avg 1500+ 

- loading and delivery 

available.   

3/16/26 Jordan K 

Thacker 

Dawson, NE Richardson 402-239-8067 CRP hay baled 

in October 

2025 

102 

Round 

Bales 

$50/bale 

obo* 

102 Net Wrap Round 

Bales from CRP that 

was mowed & baled in 

October 2025 

3/16/26 Bryce Van Gorp Reasnor, IA Jasper 641-891-2194 Straw Large 

square 

$60 Baled in perfect 

conditions shedded 

3/16/26 Bryce Van Gorp Reasnor, IA Jasper 641-891-2194 Alfalfa/orchard   

Mostly alfalfa 

100 big 

square 

$80 Shedded high quality 

baled in right conditions 

2/23/26 Matt Koch Cozad, NE Dawson 308-529-0825 3rd & 4th 

cutting Alfalfa 

1000 +/- 

bales 

$125/T in 

field 

Bales are approximately 

2,000 lbs. Net wrapped 

large round bales. 

Nutritional values are 

http://www.nda.nebraska.gov/promotion/hay/fire_ant.pdf
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available upon request. 

Trucking available. 

2/23/26 Matt Koch Cozad, NE Dawson 308-529-0825 1st & 2nd 

cutting 2025 

Alfalfa 

2000 +/- 

bales 

$115/T in 

field 

Bales weigh 

approximately 1,500 

lbs. Net wrapped large 

round bales.  Nutritional 

values are available 

upon request. Trucking 

available. 

2/20/26  Joe Thimm – 

Thimm Farms 

Inc. 

Beatrice, NE Gage 402-239-2858 Brome 200 bales $70/bale Put up in good 

condition. 

Nice Green Hay 

Net wrapped 

2/20/26 Michael Butler Arkansas Fayette 786-548-2493 Alfalfa 820 tons 240 200 Excellent clean 

horse quality 40% 

alfalfa / 60% grass mix 

hay available. These 

round bales average 

1350lbs. 

We have a new irrigated 

crop that is almost 

ready, and with the 

serious shortage of hay 

in the south, this stuff 

will move fast! Yes the 

prices are up, but this 

hay will not disappoint! 

Premium bales are 

$70.00 each. Reply to 

reserve your hay today. 

Trucking available for 

orders of 40 bales or 

more for additional cost. 

If you see the ad, hay is 

still available.  

2/19/26 Greg Cowling Oshkosh, WI Winnebago 920-475-7229 3x3x7 1/2ft 

bales,  1st, 2nd 

500 bales $90/bale 1st crop is 70%alfalfa 

30%grass. Rest is 
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&3rd crop 

available.  

Good beef 

quality 

roughly 80/20. Some 

pure alfalfa.  Discount 

on large orders. Can 

truck.  53 bales per load. 

No tarp 

2/15/26 Dawson 

Evertson 

Kimball, NE Kimball 307-760-0302 Alfalfa, Grass, 

Forage 

1000 tons Call for 

price 

Located in Kimball 

Nebraska Evertson Akrs 

offers various types of 

hay in 3x3x8 and 2 

string small squares. 

Small Squares are 

offered in bundles of 14. 

Specializing in premium 

steamed alfalfa and teff 

grass. Please call for 

pricing and availability! 

2/7/26 Rahn Olson Royal, NE Antelope 402-750-1101 Alfalfa 1st cutting 

2025 

season – 

some left 

$100 Bales weigh 1,200 lbs. 

avg. Put up dry. Have 

nutritional values upon 

request. 

2/7/26 Rahn Olson Royal, NE Antelope 402-750-1101 Alfalfa 200 – 2nd 

cutting – 

2025 

season 

$100 Bales weigh 1,200lbs. 

avg. Put up dry. Have 

nutritional values upon 

request. 

2/7/26 Rahn Olson Royal, NE Antelope 402-750-1101 Alfalfa  200 – 

2024 

season 

$75/ton Bales weigh 1,200 lbs. 

avg. put up dry, have 

nutritional values upon 

request. 

2/6/26 Ruth Sunkle Thornville, OH Perry 740-817-0123 Weed Free 

Hay 

Need to 

purchase 

? Hi.. 

Looking to purchase 

hay near Crawford, 

Nebraska 

2/2/26 Lomax Hay 

Farms 

Hastings, NE Clay 402-469-7847 Alfalfa 100+ 

bales. 

1550-

1650 lbs 

120/ton 3rd cutting Alfalfa 

Rounds. Good quality. 

RFV 171. Put up dry 

and in good shape. Lab 

results available. 
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2/2/26 Lomax Hay 

Farms 

Hastings, NE Clay 402-469-7847 Alfalfa 250 bales, 

approx. 

1650lbs 

110/ton 1st and 2nd cutting 

alfalfa round bales. put 

up dry and in good 

shape. 250+ bales 

available. RFV 155-163 

(19.5% - 21% protein). 

Lab Results available. 

bales weigh 

approximately 1650 lbs 

1/31/26 Zeke Brown Wayne, NE Wayne 402-490-0378 Alfalfa 100 $95/ton Put up with no rain mid 

August 2025, second 

cutting of first season 

hay with slightly above 

average weed content, 

will make great cattle 

feed. 1500lb avg. Can 

arrange delivery 

1/31/26 Zeke Brown Wayne, NE Wayne 402-490-0378 Alfalfa 140 $110/ton Baled with no rain last 

week of August 2025. 

1500lb avg, net 

wrapped. Minimal 

weeds, can arrange 

delivery. 

1/26/26 Steve Codner Gibbon, NE Buffalo 308-380-1771 Prairie Hay 150 

Round 

Bales 

$90/ton 2025 Cutting Grass 

Hay, hay is nice and is 

clean, net wrapped. 

1/20/26 Justin Kinnan Cozad, NE Dawson 308-325-2701 oat/alfalfa mix 1400 

bales 

$100/ton Trucking available 

1/20/26 Justin Kinnan Cozad, NE Dawson 308-325-2701 3rd cutting 

certified 

organic alfalfa 

800 bales $120/ton Trucking available 

12/11/25 Steven 

Stoppkotte 

Grand Island, NE Merrick 3088500835 good quality 

prairie hay 

from 2024 

20 round 

bales, 

approxima

tely 1400 

lbs 

$45/bale good quality prairie hay 

from 2024 season, net 

wrapped, located 5 

miles east of Grand 

Island, I can load 
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12/11/25 Steven 

Stoppkotte 

Grand Island, NE Merrick 3088500835 prairie hay, 

good quality 

but a little 

more stemmy 

40 big 

round 

bales, 

approxima

tely 1400 

lbs 

$50/bale these bales are also 

good quality prairie hay 

but a little more stemmy 

than the rest, net 

wrapped, located 5 

miles east of Grand 

Island, I can load 

12/11/25 Steven 

Stoppkotte 

Grand Island, NE Merrick 3088500835 Prairie hay 75 round 

bales, 

approxima

tely 1400 

lbs 

$55 /bale or 

$78/ton 

good quality prairie hay, 

net wrapped, located 5 

miles east of Grand 

Island, I can load 

11/23/25 Julie Boyer Venango, NE Perkins (720) 935-

2459 

Grass hay 

(mixed prairie 

grass) 

1,000 

tons, in 

large 

round, 

1,400 lb. 

bales 

$135-$200 

per ton 

Clean grass hay, 

harvested and baled dry, 

net wraped, 1,400 lb. 

bales. 

11/23/25 Julie Boyer Venango, NE Perkins (720) 935-

2459 

Alfalfa 500 tons $150-$250 

per ton 

Large Round, 1,500 

pound, 5x6' bales of 2nd 

cut alfalfa 

11/23/25 Julie Boyer Venango, NE Perkins (720) 935-

2459 

Alfalfa 50,000 

Bales 

$12-$16 per 

bale 

Small, 55# bales in 21 

bale bundles, 3x3x8' 

bales, 3x4x8' bales. 

11/20/25 Doug Geiser Broken Bow, NE Custer 308-870-1017 Cane Big 

Rounds 

72 $80 Put up in 2024. Lab 

reports on request. 

11/20/25 Doug Geiser Broken Bow, NE Custer 308-870-1017 1st Cutting of 

New Crop 

Alfalfa 

52 $85 per ton Big Rounds 

11/20/25 Jay Kuhl Columbus Ne Platte 402-910-6109 Prairie hay 70 large 

round 

bales 

$85 per ton Baled August 2025 

11/8/25 Paul Allen 89400 497th 

Avenue 

Holt 402-583-9924 Prairie Hay 1000 Big 

round 

bales 

$85 per ton Really good hay near 

Chambersn Nebraska. 

10/24/25 Vance 

Siedenburg  

Kearney, NE Buffalo 3086412125 Alfalfa/grass 200 ton $130 Lab results on request  
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10/2/25 Vance 

Siedenburg 

Kearney, NE Buffalo 3086412125 Alfalfa grass 600 

Rounds 

$150 ton First second third 

cutting 

9/23/25 Troy and Dotti 

Gramke 

Upland, NE Franklin 308-830-2353 Sudan Grass-

Brown Mid 

Rib Sorghum 

260 $80 per ton, 

may adjust 

depending 

on number 

and loading 

yourself 

this is first cutting of 

2024 season. Been 

tested, average 1800 

nitrates.  We just had an 

abundance and selling 

off the extra. Would 

need to discuss loading 

and could deliver small 

quantity for fuel fee.  

Pictures and testing 

results are available 

upon request. 

 

9/19/25 Dana Beers Steinauer, NE Pawnee 402-306-1952 Native Prairie 

and CRP 

320 Large 

Round 

1500 

pound 

bales 

Native 

Prairie 

85.00 / CRP 

$68.00 

Excellent Hay, plenty of 

rain. Will Load, full 

semi's preferred 

9/17/25 John Dauber Nebraska Gage 402-890-6820 5th cutting 

alfalfa square 

bales 

20 ton $200 per 21 

bale 

Bundle and strapped in 

21 bales per bundle 

9/16/25 Jay Kilday Meadow Grove, 

NE 

Madison 308-750-3280 Meadow 

prairie hay 

100+ big 

rounds 

$55.00/bale Net wrapped 1250# 

bales stored inside. Also 

2024 bales available 

9/9/25 Grant Roepsch Lexington, NE Dawson 308-281-9353 Alfalfa 

 

 

 

 

 

Alfalfa 

100 ton 

 

 

 

 

 

400 ton 

Call 

 

 

 

 

 

Call 

1st Cutting alfalfa 

1,600lb bales, net 

wrapped. Have some 

put up dry some that got 

rain. Have test results 

 

2nd cutting alfalfa, 

1,500lb bales, net 

wrapped, have some put 

up dry, some rained. 

Test results available 
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9/8/25 Dennis Riesberg Keystone, NE Keith 303-906-2691 Alfalfa/grass 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Grass 

 

 

 

 

Alfalfa 

700 ton 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

190 ton 

 

 

 

 

300 ton 

130 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

120 ton 

 

 

 

 

130 

Ward lab tested, RFG 

good to premium. 

protein avg 18-19%. 

Compost fertilized only. 

Large round-net 

wrapped , 1st, 2nd & 

3rd cuttings 

Avg +/- 1300# bales – 

75% Alfalfa & 25% 

orchard mix 

2024 and 2025 hay 

available priced from 

$120-$150/ton 

 

9% protein- Ward lab 

results available, large 

round net wrapped +/- 

1,000# 

 

Ward lab tested, RFG 

good to premium. 

protein avg 18-19%. 

Compost fertilized only. 

Large round-net 

wrapped , 1st, 2nd & 

3rd cuttings 

Avg +/- 1300# bales  

2024 and 2025 hay 

available priced from 

$120-$150/ton 

9/2/25 Joe Nemechek Humboldt, NE Richardson 402-862-2288 Brome, mixed 

grass and 

prairie 

Brome 

120 bales, 

mixed 

grass 40, 

prairie 59 

Brome 

$90/per 

bale, mixed 

grass 

$70/per 

bale, Prairie 

$90/per bale 

John Deere Net Edged 

Wrapped  Nice Quality 

2025 Brome/Mixed 

Grass/Prairie Hay  For 

Sale 

 

Weighed a load of bales 

and they average 
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1693/bale.  Big Round 

bales. 

 

Never rained on-put up 

right. John Deere net 

wrapped.  

 

$90/bale put up the first 

part of June.  

Brome/Mixed 

GrassExcellant hay. 

 

$70/bale put up the first 

of July.  Brome/Mixed 

Grass.  Very good hay. 

 

$90/bale Prairie Hay.  

Never rained on-put up 

right. Excellant hay. 

 

Delivery is not 

available. We can load 

you with our tractor. 

 

 Phone: 402-862-2288, 

if no answer please 

leave message on 

answering machine with 

your phone number.  

 

 Located: Humboldt, 

NE (southeast corner of 

the state) 

9/1/25 Dave Wegner Palmer, NE  Merrick 308-750-3510 Meadow 

Prairie Hay 

Up to 180 

bales 

$55 a bale 1250 lb round bales 

FOB can load 

8/25/25 Jeremy Buss Brady, NE  Lincoln 719-244-0220 2nd Cutting 

Alfalfa 

60 round 

bales 

$120/ton 1300# Big round bales 

put up dry 
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8/16/25 Grant Roepsch Lexington, NE Dawson 308-281-9353 CRP grass hay 200 bales $40/bales Bales averaging 1450-

1500# 

8/13/25 Joshua Wendell Milburn, NE Blaine 308-289-5466 Alfalfa/ 

Orchard grass 

mix 

1100 100 1st, 2nd and 3rd cutting 

of 2024 irrigated 

alfalfa/orchard grass 

hay.  Net wrapped.  

Bales have averaged 

about 1445 pounds that 

have been shipped to 

date.   

8/2/25 Wayne Geiser Merna, NE Custer 308-643-9161 2 cutting 

alfalfa large 

rounds 

68 bales 120 ton Irrigated put up right 

7/19/25 Jim Widel Hebron, NE Thayer 402-768-3351 Alfalfa second 

cutting 

200 Net 

wrapped 

round 

bales 

$100 ton - 

$75 bale 

OBO 

Second cutting. Weed 

free. 1500# bales 133 

RFV 

7/12/25 Jared Eucker Raymond, NE Lancaster 402-326-9722 Alfalfa small 

squares 

5000 7 Good horse quality. 

Twine wrapped, stored 

under nice hay tarps. 

Delivery can be 

arranged 

7/10/25 Dakota Heiting Hay Springs, NE Sheridan 308-430-4756 Alfalfa 350-700 

ton 

120 Good irrigated alfalfa 

put up right. Large 

round bales. Net 

wrapped. 

7/9/25 Jeremy Buss Brady, NE Lincoln 719-244-0220 Grinding 

alfalfa first 

cutting 

50 round 

bales  

$75 bale first cutting alfalfa has 

cornstalks in it, good for 

grinding. Big Round 

bales 

7/7/25 Logan Archer Marquette, NE Hamilton  308-482-0022 Alfalfa small 

squares 

 

2nd alfalfa 

square bales 

 

 

405 

 

 

250 
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8 

 

 

 

Good quality 1st cutting 

hay 

 

2nd cutting alfalfa more 

stems as it was cut late 

do to weather. Never 

rained on 
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Alfalfa round 

bales 

 

600 

 

120 per ton 

 

Several cuttings of good 

alfalfa hay 

7/4/25 John Dauber Beatrice, NE Gage 402-890-6820 Alfalfa 350 Tons 135 2025 second cutting 

hay. Weed free, RFV 

170. Bales weigh 1800-

2000 lbs. $135 per ton 

6/20/25 Wesley Dirks Chappell, NE Deuel 308-556-0510 Wheat/rye 26 $6 each Small square, Non-

certified organic wheat 

with wild rye, cut in 

dough stage, shedded, 

please text 

6/3/25 Aaron Hansen Farwell, NE Howard 308-750-1610 Alfalfa 

 

 

 

 

 

Straw  

100 Ton 

 

 

 

 

 

135 bales 

$125/ton 

 

 

 

 

 

$50/bale 

2024 5x6 round bales of 

2024 crop minimal 

weeds all put up dry 

some net wrapped some 

twine tie can load 

 

2024 5x6 round bales 

oat and wheat straw 

wheat straw net 

wrapped oat straw twine 

tie   

5/22/25 Ethan Emanuel North Bend, NE Dodge 402-936-4466 Alfalfa Small 

Square 

400 $5 1st cutting Alfalfa 2025. 

Not rained on but not 

horse quality. 

5/12/25 Navajo 

Agricultural 

Products 

Industry 

Farmington, NM San Juan 505-701-4905 Supreme 3x4 

Large Square 

Bales 

10,000 $240/ton 

FOB 

Supreme 3x4 Large 

Square Bales 

5/6/25 Kim Geiser Gibbon, NE Buffalo 308-240-0609 Prairie Hay 24 Lg. 

round 

bales 

$75/ton 

OBO 

24 lg. round bales.  

Some bales are from 

2nd cutting 2023 and 

some are 2024 

4/23/25 Carol Washburn Hatfield, MO Harrison 660-425-1952 Net wrapped lg 

round grass 

bales 

100 plus 65 – 75 

dollars per 

bale 

Baled with a 566 JD 

baler 
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4/3/25 Brad Griffiths Ansley, NE Custer 308-870-3771 2024 Alfalfa 

net wrapped 

360 bales 

1400-

1600# 

$60 per bale Good clean first, 

second, and third 

cutting alfalfa.  Other 

hay available also 

4/2/25 Carl Engstrom Dix, NE Kimball 402-560-1385 Organic spring 

barley hay 

47 round 

bales, 

850-900. 

Test ,safe 

2023 crop 

year 

$25.00 per 

bale 

Located 7 miles north of 

Dix on cr 59. 

3/29/25 Greg Thies Randolph, NE Cedar 402-360-1177 Alfalfa 100 bales 150 Various cuttings 

3/29/25 Brad Griffiths Ansley, NE Custer 308-870-3771 2024 first, 

second, and 

third cutting 

alfalfa 

360 bales 

1400-

1600# 

$60 per bale Good quality hay. I also 

have grass, oat, and 

other hay for sale.  

3/28/25 Carl Engstrom Dix, NE Kimball 402-560-1385 Organic rye 

hay, 850-900 

pound round 

bales 

100 bales $25.00 per 

bale 

Tested, safe ,2023 crop 

year. 

3/11/25 Lane Haller Gordon, NE Sheridan 308-360-0625 Alfalfa/Grass 117 

Round 

Bales 

$100 per 

bale 

1st cutting, irrigated, 

fertilized. 

3/5/25 Heath Hostetler Cairo, NE Hall 308-383-9762 Alfalfa 

 

 

Alfalfa 

 

 

Alfalfa 

90 

 

 

150 

 

 

115 

70 

 

 

75 

 

 

70 

1st cutting test results 

available upon request 

 

2nd cutting test results 

available upon request 

 

3rd cutting test results 

available upon request 

3/5/25 Lomax Hay 

Farms 

Hastings, NE Clay/Adams 402-469-7847 Oats/Alfalfa 

Mix 

 

 

 

 

 

50 

 

 

 

 

 

 

120 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Large Round 

Oat/Alfalfa mix hay 

(70% oats, 30% alfalfa). 

Cut in the dough stage 

(oats) and about 20% 

flowered (alfalfa). Put 

up Fully Cured, Dry, 
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Forage Pea 

Mix 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Triticale Hay 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alfalfa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

180 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

200 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

90 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

80 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

145 

 

 

 

 

and Rain Free. 

Excellent Feed for 

Cattle and horses. Bales 

weigh Approximately 

1450#s and are net 

wrapped. Forage 

analysis upon request. 

Can Deliver. 

 

Large Round 

Oat/Forage Pea Mix. 

Put up dry and in the 

dough stage (oats). 

Bales weigh 

approximately 1400 

pounds. Bales are 60% 

OATS / 40% FORAGE 

PEA MIXED HAY. 

Excellent feed for cattle. 

Have forage analysis 

upon request. Can 

Deliver 

 

Large Round triticale 

hay. Put up dry and rain 

free! Bales weigh 

approximately 1250 

pounds. Forage analysis 

upon request. Will 

discount large quantity 

orders of 100 or more. 

Can Deliver 

 

Premium quality 3rd 

Cutting Alfalfa Round 

Bales. Put up Rain Free, 

Weed Free, and Bug 

Free. Bales weigh 



13 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Alfalfa 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

100 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

120 

approximately 1580#s 

and are baled tight and 

net wrapped. RFV: 175. 

Forage analysis 

available upon request. 

Can Deliver 

 

1st Cutting Good 

Quality Alfalfa Round 

Bales. Put up Rain Free, 

Weed Free, and Bug 

Free. Bales weigh 

approximately 1550#s 

and are baled tight and 

net wrapped. Forage 

analysis available upon 

request. Can Deliver 
 


